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Section 1: Vocabulary & School Clubs

Choose the correct option to complete the sentences.

1. Liam loves building robots and
working with technology. Which club
should he join?

A) Literature Club
B) Robotics Club
C) Drama Club
D) History Club

2. In the ___________, students
perform experiments and study
biology.

A) Art Club
B) Chess Club
C) Science Club
D) Spelling Bee Club

3. Chloe is practicing a new song for
the school concert. She is a member
of the:

A) Music Club
B) Coding Club
C) Debate Club
D) Volunteer Club

4. What do students usually do in the
"Spelling Bee" competition?

A) Paint a picture
B) Play soccer
C) Spell difficult words correctly
D) Build a website

5. "We use brushes and colors to paint
on a canvas." Which club is this?

A) Sculpture Club
B) Art Club
C) History Club
D) Language Club
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Section 2: Grammar (Passive Voice & Tenses)

Choose the correct option to complete the sentences.

6. Complete the sentence: "The
classrooms ________ every
morning to keep them tidy."

A) is cleaned
B) are cleaned
C) cleans
D) cleaning

9. "I ___________ for the exam for
two weeks."

A) study
B) am studying
C) have been studying
D) was studied

7. "A new library ____________ at
our school right now."

A) is being built
B) was built
C) is building
D) has built

8. Choose the correct form: "The
soccer match ________ by the
teachers last week."

A) is organized
B) was organized
C) organizing
D) organizes

10. "The opening speech for the
debate ____________ written."

A) is
B) has been
C) was being
D) will
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Section 3: School Types & Facilities

Choose the correct option to complete the sentences.

11. A school that offers practical
training in engineering or healthcare
is called a:

A) International School
B) Vocational School
C) Primary School
D) Language School

12. Which school provides a
multicultural environment and an
English curriculum?

A) Special Needs School
B) International School
C) Secondary School
D) Boarding School

13. Students who live at the school and
stay in accommodation attend a:

A) Language School
B) Boarding School
C) Primary School
D) University

14. Where would you go to talk to a
teacher about your feelings or get
advice?

A) The cafeteria
B) The locker room
C) The counsellor’s office
D) The gymD. needn't

15. At the end of the day, students
keep their gym clothes in the:

A) Seminar room
B) Headmaster's room
C) Locker room
D) Science lab
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Section 4: Reading & School Culture

16. In some schools in Northern Europe,
students are responsible for:

A) Cooking the lunch
B) Cleaning the school on a rotating
basis
C) Teaching the lessons
D) Driving the school bus

17. Why do many students in Finland
go to school by bike?

A) Because there are no buses
B) To stay healthier
C) Because it is faster than a car
D) To win a race

18. What is the main focus of a Primary
School?

A) Preparing for university degrees
B) Learning practical engineering skills
C) Building a strong foundation with
basic subjects
D) Specializing in medicine

19. Noah says, "Catch you later,
________!"

A) Elephant
B) Alligator
C) Friend
D) Teacher

20. Which facility is used for swimming
activities every Friday?

A) Courtyard
B) Gymnasium
C) Swimming pool
D) Technology lab

Choose the correct option to complete the sentences.
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Answer Key

1.B
2.C
3.A
4.C
5.B
6.B
7.A
8.B
9.C
10.B
11.B
12.B
13.B
14.C
15.C
16.B
17.B
18.C
19.B
20.C


